HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
January 18,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM  Tapes2-3
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

Update on Computing and Networking Infrastructure Consolidation
(CNIC)

Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of

Administrative Services

Mark Reyer, State Data Center Administrator,

Department of Administrative Services

Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN)
Joe O’Leary, Public Safety Advisor, Governor’s
Office
Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of
Administrative Services
Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police

Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability
Executive Council

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
2A 004 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 pm.

INFORMATIONAL MEETING: UPDATE ON COMPUTING AND NETWORKING
INFRASTRUCTURE CONSOLIDATION (CNIC)

2A 010 Lindsay Ball, Director, Oregon Department of Administrative
Services
129 Chair Riley
2A 130 Vice-Chair Girod
132 Ball
134 Chair Riley
136 Ball

138 Chair Riley



143
144

149
157
159
204
206
217
227
269
271
273
283
285
291
293
297
299
303
324
327
328
350
359

Ball

Mark Reyer, State Data Center Administrator, Oregon
Department of Administrative Services (EXHIBIT A)
Vice-Chair Girod

Ball

Reyer

Chair Riley

Reyer

Vice-Chair Girod

Reyer

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Reyer

Chair Riley

Reyer

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Riley

Chair Riley

Reyer

Ball

Chair Riley

Ball

Chair Riley

Ball

Riley

INFORMATIONAL MEETING: OREGON WIRELESS INTEROPERABILITY NETWORK

(OWIN)
361

365
3A 034
105
110
112
114

3A 161
244
246
292
293
297
316
323
326
332
380
382
405
413
451

Joe O’Leary, Public Safety Advisor, Governor’s Office
O’Leary

Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Vice-Chair Girod

Ball

Chair Riley

Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive
Council

Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B)

Brennan

Zanon

Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Zanon

Johnson

Rep Beyer
Vice-Chair Edwards
Zanon

Chair Riley
O’Leary

Vice-Chair Girod
Zanon

Vice-Chair Edwards



2B 021 Zanon

043 Chair Riley
049 Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:05p.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Update on Computing and Networking Infrastructure (CNIC), State Data Center Overview
and Update, Mark Reyer, 19 pp.
B. Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN), Project Overview, Mike Zanon, 3 pp.



