## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

## TAPE LOG

## January 18, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 2 - 3

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

Update on Computing and Networking Infrastructure Consolidation (CNIC)

Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Mark Reyer, State Data Center Administrator, Department of Administrative Services

Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN) Joe O'Leary, Public Safety Advisor, Governor's Office Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	COUNTED	DDIEE DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
2A	004	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 pm.
<b>INFORMATIO</b>	<u>ONAL MEETING: UP</u>	PDATE ON COMPUTING AND NETWORKING
<b>INFRASTRUC</b>	CTURE CONSOLIDA	TION (CNIC)
2A	010	Lindsay Ball, Director, Oregon Department of Administrative
		Services
	129	Chair Riley
2A	130	Vice-Chair Girod
	132	Ball
	134	Chair Riley
	136	Ball
	138	Chair Riley

	143	Ball
	145	Mark Reyer, State Data Center Administrator, Oregon
	177	Department of Administrative Services (EXHIBIT A)
	149	Vice-Chair Girod
	157	Ball
	159	Rever
	204	Chair Riley
	206	Reyer
	217	Vice-Chair Girod
	227	Rever
	269	Chair Riley
	271	Rep. Thatcher
	273	Rever
	283	Chair Riley
	285	Rever
	291	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	293	Chair Riley
	297	Chair Riley
	299	Rever
	303	Ball
	324	Chair Riley
	327	Ball
	328	Chair Riley
	350	Ball
	359	Riley
INFORMAT		OREGON WIRELESS INTEROPERABILITY NETWORK
(OWIN)		
	361	Joe O'Leary, Public Safety Advisor, Governor's Office
	365	O'Leary
3A	365 034	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services
3A	365 034 105	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod
3A	365 034 105 110	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball
3A	365 034 105	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley
3A	365 034 105 110	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive
	365 034 105 110 112 114	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council
3A 3A	365 034 105 110 112	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B)
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon Johnson
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon Johnson Rep Beyer
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323 326	<ul> <li>O'Leary</li> <li>Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services</li> <li>Vice-Chair Girod</li> <li>Ball</li> <li>Chair Riley</li> <li>Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive</li> <li>Council</li> <li>Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B)</li> <li>Brennan</li> <li>Zanon</li> <li>Chair Riley</li> <li>Rep. Beyer</li> <li>Zanon</li> <li>Johnson</li> <li>Rep Beyer</li> <li>Vice-Chair Edwards</li> <li>Zanon</li> </ul>
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323 326 332	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police <b>(EXHIBIT B)</b> Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon Johnson Rep Beyer Vice-Chair Edwards Zanon Chair Riley
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323 326 332 380	<ul> <li>O'Leary</li> <li>Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services</li> <li>Vice-Chair Girod</li> <li>Ball</li> <li>Chair Riley</li> <li>Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive</li> <li>Council</li> <li>Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B)</li> <li>Brennan</li> <li>Zanon</li> <li>Chair Riley</li> <li>Rep. Beyer</li> <li>Zanon</li> <li>Johnson</li> <li>Rep Beyer</li> <li>Vice-Chair Edwards</li> <li>Zanon</li> </ul>
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323 326 332 380 382	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police (EXHIBIT B) Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon Johnson Rep Beyer Vice-Chair Edwards Zanon Chair Riley O'Leary
	365 034 105 110 112 114 161 244 246 292 293 297 316 323 326 332 380 382 405	O'Leary Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services Vice-Chair Girod Ball Chair Riley Chief Jeff Johnson, Chair, State Interoperability Executive Council Mike Zanon, Oregon State Police <b>(EXHIBIT B)</b> Brennan Zanon Chair Riley Rep. Beyer Zanon Johnson Rep Beyer Vice-Chair Edwards Zanon Chair Riley O'Leary Vice-Chair Girod

2B	021	Zanon
	043	Chair Riley
049	Chair Riley adjourns the committee at 2:05p.m.	

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Update on Computing and Networking Infrastructure (CNIC), State Data Center Overview and Update, Mark Reyer, 19 pp.
  B. Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN), Project Overview, Mike Zanon, 3 pp.